 XRK4993
3.3V PROGRAMMABLE SKEW CLOCK BUFFER
FEBRUARY 2007 REV. 1.0.0
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The XRK4993 is a 3.3V High-Speed Low-Voltage
Programmable Skew Clock Buffer.  It is intended for
high-performance computer systems and offers user
selectable control over system clock functions to

XRK4993
3.3V PROGRAMMABLE SKEW CLOCK BUFFER REV. 1.0.0
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT NUMBER ACCURACY OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
XRK4993IR-2 250 ps -40°C to +85°C
XRK4993CR-2 250 ps 0°C to +70°C
XRK4993IR-5 500 ps -40°C to +85°C
XRK4993CR-5 500 ps 0°C to +70°C
XRK4993IR-7 750 ps -40°C to +85°C
XRK4993CR-7 750 ps 0°C to +70°C
FIGURE 2.  PIN OUT OF THE XRK4993
TABLE 1: FREQUENCY RANGE SELECT AND tU CALCULATION [1]
fNOM (MHZ) tU = 1 / (fNOM X N) APPROXIMATE
FREQUENCY (MHZ) AT
WHICH tU = 1.0nsFSEL[2,3] MIN MAX WHERE N =